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Google doesn’t yet own

Alphabet.com, so instead abc.xyz
is the home of Google’s newest
company.

COUNTRY/CURRENCIES ~ BUY
AUSTRALIA 0.3018
BANGLADESH 0.00476
CANADA 0.3087
DENMARK 0.0627
EGYPT 0.0234
EURO 0.4499
HONGKONG 0.04970
INDIA 0.00593
INDONESIA 0.00003018
IRAN TUMAN 0.000323
IRAQI DINAR 0.000304
JAPAN 0.00351
JORDAN 0.5350
KOREA 0.00038072
KUWAIT 1.249
MALAYSIA 0.0918
NEW ZEALAND 0.2739
NORWAY 0.0495
NEPAL 0.00395
OMAN 0.98014
PAKISTAN 0.00379
PHILIPPINES 0.00765
QATAR 0.2831
SAUDI ARABIA 0.10058
SINGAPORE 0.2814
SOUTH AFRICA 0.02910
SRI LANKA 0.00271
SWEDISH 0.0497
SWITZERLAND 0.3942
SYRIA 0.001740
TAIWAN 0.013100
THAILAND 0.011500
TURKEY 0.1119
UNITED KINGDOM 0.5048
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0.102500
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0.37790
YUAN 0.056800

Rates are for indication purpose only. For firm rates or for currencies not listed above please
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CURRENCIES
EXCHANGE RATE

SELL

0.2994
0.00463
0.3055

0.0217
0.4474
0.04930
0.00584
0.00002868

0.003440
0.5354

1.249
0.0916
0.2740

0.00363
0.98301
0.00358
0.00741
0.10376
0.10066

0.2794
0.02900
0.00247

0.3912
0.0017

0.011520

0.5019
0.102840
0.37800
0.056800

call Bahrain Financing Company. Telephone: 17228888, Website: www.bfc.com.bh
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COUNTRY
BAHRAIN
KUWAIT
OMAN
QATAR

UAE

SAUDI

1USDLR

0.3770 0.5738
0.2855 32.0645
0.3849 0.3740
3.6420 3.5386
3.6730 3.5687
3.7500 3.6435

1UKSTG

1SFR
0.3880
0.2938
0.3962
3.7485
3.7804
3.8596

100 YEN
0.3357
0.2542
0.3427
3.2428
3.2704
3.3390
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During the Cyber Hawks

Manama

nformation & eGovernment

Authority (iGA) organized
a regular meeting and
workshop for the Cyber
Hawks team in cooperation
with Kaspersky Lab.

iGA  Chief Executive
Mohamed Ali  AlQaed
along with iGA Acting
CE of Operations &
Governance Shaikh Salman
bin Mohammed AlKhalifa
attended the event.

During the event ‘Cyber
Trust’ accreditation certificate
was presented to a number
of senior executives who
represent entities.

With the participation
of 60 specialists in the
information security arena,
the meeting is a continuation
of authority’s efforts that
aim at raising the maturity
level of the IT field which
is reflected on the services
provided to individuals and
society institutions.

During the meeting and in
coordination with Kaspersky

eeting

Lab, the first cyber drill
for the Cyber Hawks team
was conducted. The drill
aimed at demonstrating the
importance of securing and
protecting online systems in
the public sector, the impact of
accidents and security attacks
which hit these systems in the
government institutions and
how to develop solutions as
well as policies to stand strong
against similar attacks in the
future.

The launch of the ‘Cyber
Hawks’ initiative comes in
light of iGA’s efforts that
seek to enhance the level of
security for infrastructure,
systems and government
services in accordance to
government direction and
in line with its Work Plan
that works towards raising
the security level in Bahrain’s
government sector.

iGA CE honoured four

government organizations
which have joined the
Cyber  Trust initiative

for information security.

"l..

Secretary General of the Royal
Charity Organization Dr.
Mustafa AlSayed, Supreme
Council for Environment
Chief Executive Dr. Mohamed
Mubarak bin Daina, National
Oil & Gas Authority
Secretary  General Dr.
Ahmed Ali Al Sharyyan and
Ministry of Transportation
& Telecommunications
Assistant Undersecretary for
Resources & Information Arif
Hasan AlMansouri were all
honoured during the event.

On the occasion, AlQaed
congratulated these entities
for successfully fulfilling and
meeting the requirements of
the first maturity level that
qualified them to earn the
accreditation certificate by
the authority as he explained
how he values their efforts
and wishes them all the best
in accomplishing the two
following levels.

AlQaed stressed that high
technical capabilities and
modern electronic devices as
well as advanced programs

which the Kingdom utilizes
to deliver its services in
various aspects of life make it
vulnerable to cyber-attacks in
targeting its service agencies;

not to mention attacks
affecting individuals.
On his part, Shaikh

Salman said that the Cyber
Hawks initiative succeeded
in achieving its objectives of
increasing coordination and
collaboration amongst various
government entities to detect
and address potential cyber-
attacks; contain them as soon
as possible while ensuring
protection and security of
state information.

“At Kaspersky Lab, we
are aligned with Bahrain’s
government vision and
are dedicated to introduce
training programs, next-
generation intelligent services
and products that will assist
Bahrain taking steady steps
towards a nation safe from
cyber threats,” said Maxim
Frolov, Managing Director of
META at the Kaspersky Lab.

Ritz-Carlton appomts new executives

Manama

he Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain

has appointed Ryme Lansari
as the new Executive Assistant
Manager for Rooms and Radim
Marek as the new Executive
Assistant Manager for Food and
Beverage.

In her new role, Lansari will
be primarily responsible for
managing hotel operations and
maintaining the unparalleled
service excellence that is
synonymous with The Ritz-
Carlton brand.

Lansari said, “I look forward
to working with my exceptional
team to take the property to
the next level by delivering on
our guest service promise, and

strengthening its
success in the
internationally.”

region

continued

and

Marek will be responsible for
managing the food and beverage
operations and maintaining the
incomparable service excellence
and high levels of guest satisfaction
at the luxury hotel resort. Marek
will continue to keep the hotel’s
11 restaurants and banqueting
facilities on prime positions
within the local market.

Marek said, “Working closely
with the property’s dedicated
Ladies and Gentlemen, I am
excited to start a new journey
while holding the key role in
adding value to the hotel’s
success.”

Radim Marek




