





Google doesn't vet own Alphabet.com, so instead abc.xyz is the home of Google's newest company.





COUNTRY/CURRENCI	ES BUY	SELL
AUSTRALIA	0.3018	0.2994
BANGLADESH	0.00476	0.00463
CANADA	0.3087	0.3055
DENMARK	0.0627	
EGYPT	0.0234	0.0217
EURO	0.4499	0.4474
HONGKONG	0.04970	0.04930
INDIA	0.00593	0.00584
INDONESIA	0.00003018	0.00002868
IRAN TUMAN	0.000323	
IRAQI DINAR	0.000304	
JAPAN	0.00351	0.003440
JORDAN	0.5350	0.5354
KOREA	0.00038072	
KUWAIT	1.249	1.249
MALAYSIA	0.0918	0.0916
NEW ZEALAND	0.2739	0.2740
NORWAY	0.0495	
NEPAL	0.00395	0.00363
OMAN	0.98014	0.98301
PAKISTAN	0.00379	0.00358
PHILIPPINES	0.00765	0.00741
QATAR	0.2831	0.10376
SAUDI ARABIA	0.10058	0.10066
SINGAPORE	0.2814	0.2794
SOUTH AFRICA	0.02910	0.02900
SRI LANKA	0.00271	0.00247
SWEDISH	0.0497	
SWITZERLAND	0.3942	0.3912
SYRIA	0.001740	0.0017
TAIWAN	0.013100	
THAILAND	0.011500	0.011520
TURKEY	0.1119	
UNITED KINGDOM	0.5048	0.5019
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	0.102500	0.102840
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	0.37790	0.37800
YUAN	0.056800	0.056800

Rates are for indication purpose only. For firm rates or for currencies not listed above please call Bahrain Financing Company. Telephone: 17228888, Website: www.bfc.com.bh



INTERBANK RATES

COUNTRY	1 US DLR	1 UK STG	1 SFR	100 YEN
BAHRAIN	0.3770	0.5738	0.3880	0.3357
KUWAIT	0.2855	32.0645	0.2938	0.2542
OMAN	0.3849	0.3740	0.3962	0.3427
QATAR	3.6420	3.5386	3.7485	3.2428
UAE	3.6730	3.5687	3.7804	3.2704
SAUDI	3.7500	3.6435	3.8596	3.3390



Information & eGovernment Authority (iGA) organized a regular meeting and workshop for the Cyber Hawks team in cooperation with Kaspersky Lab.

iGA Chief Executive Mohamed Ali AlQaed along with iGA Acting CE of Operations & Governance Shaikh Salman bin Mohammed AlKhalifa attended the event.

During the event 'Cyber Trust' accreditation certificate was presented to a number of senior executives who represent entities.

With the participation of 60 specialists in the information security arena, the meeting is a continuation of authority's efforts that aim at raising the maturity level of the IT field which is reflected on the services provided to individuals and society institutions.

During the meeting and in coordination with Kaspersky

Lab, the first cyber drill for the Cyber Hawks team was conducted. The drill aimed at demonstrating the importance of securing and protecting online systems in the public sector, the impact of accidents and security attacks which hit these systems in the government institutions and how to develop solutions as well as policies to stand strong against similar attacks in the future.

The launch of the 'Cyber Hawks' initiative comes in light of iGA's efforts that seek to enhance the level of security for infrastructure, systems and government services in accordance to government direction and in line with its Work Plan that works towards raising the security level in Bahrain's government sector.

iGA CE honoured four government organizations which have joined the Cvber Trust initiative for information security.

Secretary General of the Royal Charity Organization Dr. Mustafa AlSayed, Supreme Council for Environment Chief Executive Dr. Mohamed Mubarak bin Daina, National Oil & Gas Authority Secretary General Dr. Ahmed Ali Al Sharyyan and Ministry of Transportation Telecommunications Assistant Undersecretary for Resources & Information Arif

Hasan AlMansouri were all

honoured during the event.

On the occasion, AlQaed congratulated these entities for successfully fulfilling and meeting the requirements of the first maturity level that qualified them to earn the accreditation certificate by the authority as he explained how he values their efforts and wishes them all the best in accomplishing the two following levels.

AlQaed stressed that high technical capabilities and modern electronic devices as well as advanced programs which the Kingdom utilizes to deliver its services in various aspects of life make it vulnerable to cyber-attacks in targeting its service agencies; not to mention attacks affecting individuals.

On his part, Shaikh Salman said that the Cyber Hawks initiative succeeded in achieving its objectives of increasing coordination and collaboration amongst various government entities to detect and address potential cyberattacks; contain them as soon as possible while ensuring protection and security of state information.

"At Kaspersky Lab, we are aligned with Bahrain's government vision and are dedicated to introduce training programs, nextgeneration intelligent services and products that will assist Bahrain taking steady steps towards a nation safe from cyber threats," said Maxim Frolov, Managing Director of META at the Kaspersky Lab.

Ritz-Carlton appoints new executives

he Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain The KITZ-Carron, 2...
has appointed Ryme Lansari as the new Executive Assistant Manager for Rooms and Radim Marek as the new Executive Assistant Manager for Food and Beverage.

In her new role, Lansari will be primarily responsible for managing hotel operations and maintaining the unparalleled service excellence that is synonymous with The Ritz-Carlton brand.

Lansari said, "I look forward to working with my exceptional team to take the property to the next level by delivering on our guest service promise, and

strengthening its continued success in the region and internationally.

Marek will be responsible for managing the food and beverage operations and maintaining the incomparable service excellence and high levels of guest satisfaction at the luxury hotel resort. Marek will continue to keep the hotel's 11 restaurants and banqueting facilities on prime positions within the local market.

Marek said, "Working closely with the property's dedicated Ladies and Gentlemen, I am excited to start a new journey while holding the key role in adding value to the hotel's success.



